CIRCULAR

| Circular No. | 20231229-5 | Circular Date | 12/29/2023 6:28:09 PM |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------|
| Category | SUPERVISION | Segment | BASL |
| Subject | SEBI order in respect of Investment Advisers Podium Market Research (Proprietor: Suman Kumar, INA300011706) | | |
| Attachments | • Annexure 1- Podium order | | |



Notice Dated: 29/12/2023.

Sub: SEBI order in respect of Investment Advisers
Podium Market Research (Proprietor: Suman Kumar, INA300011706)

SEBI vide its order no. QJA/AA/MIRSD/MIRSD-SEC-2/29875/2023-24 dated December 14th, 2023, has inter-alia issued following directions against Investment Advisers namely Podium Market Research (Proprietor: Mr. Suman Kumar) (SEBI Registration No. INA300011706). in exercise of the powers conferred upon in terms of Section 12(3) and Section 19 of the SEBI Act, 1992 read with Regulation 27(5) of the Intermediaries Regulations, 2008, hereby direct that the Certificate of Registration granted to the Noticee viz. Podium Market Research (Proprietor: Mr. Suman Kumar) (SEBI Registration No. INA300011706) is suspended for a period of three months or until the time the Noticee renews the requisite NISM certification in accordance with Regulation 7 of the IA Regulations, 2013, whichever period is higher.

This Order has come into force with immediate effect.

A copy of the said Order is attached herewith and available on the SEBI website https://www.sebi.gov.in.

All Investment Advisers are requested to take note of the same.

For and on behalf of BSE Administration & Supervision Ltd.

Manjiri Nimkar Associate Manager Neeky Subramaniam Associate Manager